I
/
(/ <f,<11 I 1//'
/
r✓ // / 1/ / /
¡,
✓
// / /

under special circumstances) enable its longer
service life and low friction coefficient.
Model Number Designation
• 1 ' • • • •
(3) The integrated design enables all models
of double-action actuators and single-action
actuators hove the sorne cylinder and end
cap, which makes it convenient far changing
action mode by assembling springs or
dissembling springs.
(4) The combined preload safe spring
assembly is safe and convenient far
assembling or remoing springs both in the
installation process and on the operation site.
(5) The two separate adjusting screws on the
externa! side, which are intended far the
actuator installed on the valve, enable
accrate and convenient adjustment of the
OPEN or CLOSE position of the valve.
(6) The multifunctional position indicator is
calable of on-site visual indication; besides,
its slot, consistent with VID/VIE3845 and
NAMUR standards, enables installation and
output all accessories, such as the limit
switch box, electric positioner and position
sensor.
Bigtork HeOV!:j-dUthj
Pneumatic Actuators
(7) The gas source interface, in line with
NAMUR standard, is capable of direct
installation of the NAMUR standard solenoid
valve.
(8) The rack composite bushing and pistan
guide ring on the back of the rack as well as
the bearing of the output shaft etc. Are
intended far preventing metal-to-metal
friction and increasing lubrication, to enable
low friction and long service life.
(9) AII fasteners are made of stainless steel to
enable long-term corrosion resistance.
(10) The connection parts are in line with new
international standards IS05211 and
DIN3337(F03-F25), to enable interchange and
common use.
'Material AL/P(SS304 )/R(SS316)
ST: Standard temperature range -20 to +so·c NBR O-rings
Operating Temperature HT: High temperature range -15 to l50"CViton O-rings
LT: Low temperature range -40 to S0"CSilicone rubber O-rings
UT: Ultra-low temperature range -60 to 80"CLow temp. O-rings
S ring Set ...._..__....= _________ 5 to l2(Apply to se & SO)
Positions
Action forms
Size
90°/120°/180°
0°/90°/180°,or extended travel stops
3P-0-45-90/3P-0-90-180 Three-stage actuator
DA: Double-acting actuator
SR: Spring-return actuator
(SC= FC)
(SO= FO)
.__ ______________________ Model 032 to 400
Series